
2023-2024 Grand Canyon University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-8   Conf: 16-4   Home: 13-4   Away: 11-3   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 San Antonio, Trinity 28-28 821 29.3 133-295 .451 15-45 .333 40-51 .784 26 85 111 4.0 82 5 99 79 4 63 321 11.5
24 Brown, Tiarra 28-26 808 28.9 119-232 .513 4-16 .250 47-76 .618 40 100 140 5.0 66 2 40 60 28 43 289 10.3
34 Evans, Naudia 31-31 1031 33.3 102-270 .378 57-157 .363 44-61 .721 6 106 112 3.6 24 0 82 55 6 43 305 9.8
11 Lane, Olivia 32-31 627 19.6 104-208 .500 1-5 .200 85-108 .787 106 93 199 6.2 76 1 19 49 9 26 294 9.2
22 Holland, Jada 23-21 703 30.6 78-192 .406 12-46 .261 41-58 .707 12 71 83 3.6 38 1 102 50 5 43 209 9.1
20 Erikstrup, Laura 32-1 351 11.0 78-130 .600 0-4 .000 40-51 .784 36 47 83 2.6 52 1 7 34 8 19 196 6.1
54 Fano, Shay 31-1 438 14.1 71-157 .452 17-55 .309 12-23 .522 30 58 88 2.8 54 0 19 34 2 15 171 5.5
12 Erikstrup, Sydney 32-5 357 11.2 50-110 .455 28-70 .400 28-36 .778 14 63 77 2.4 31 0 23 22 3 13 156 4.9
14 Ostlie, Anna 31-5 525 16.9 36-116 .310 31-103 .301 11-11 1.000 10 46 56 1.8 50 1 15 15 2 10 114 3.7
00 Cooper, Callie 30-11 402 13.4 28-62 .452 8-23 .348 12-19 .632 17 29 46 1.5 29 0 23 28 3 28 76 2.5
15 Simons, McKenna 26-0 171 6.6 12-28 .429 6-18 .333 9-14 .643 8 14 22 0.8 12 0 14 10 0 5 39 1.5
02 Sra, Asha 24-0 173 7.2 13-40 .325 8-26 .308 2-3 .667 4 15 19 0.8 13 0 24 16 1 10 36 1.5
10 Palma, Sydney 14-0 93 6.6 6-21 .286 1-13 .077 4-7 .571 3 4 7 0.5 6 0 14 5 2 7 17 1.2
Total 32 6500 203.1 830-1861 .446 188-581 .324 375-518 .724 367 785 1152 36.0 533 11 481 488 73 325 2223 69.47
Opponents 32 6500 203.1 637-1668 .382 181-608 .298 343-497 .690 284 726 1010 31.6 513 11 338 590 75 217 1798 56.19

Team Statistics GCU OPP
SCORING 2223 1798
    Points Per Game 69.5 56.2
    Scoring Margin 13.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 830-1861 637-1668
    Field Goal Pct .446 .382
3 POINT FG-ATT 188-581 181-608
    3PT FG Pct .324 .298
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 375-518 343-497
    FT Pct .724 .690
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 10.7
REBOUNDS 1152 1010
    Rebounds Per Game 36.0 31.6
    Rebounds Margin 4.4 –
ASSISTS 481 338
    Assists Per Game 15.0 10.6
TURNOVERS 488 590
    Turnovers Per Game 15.3 18.4
    Turnovers Margin 3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 325 217
    Steals Per Game 10.2 6.8
BLOCKS 73 75
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 2.3
ATTENDANCE 15,663 12,680
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-921 14-906
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-1,343

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Grand Canyon 561 484 552 578 8 15 2223
Opponents 386 429 483 461 8 4 1798

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 SAINT MARY'S (CA) W 55-52 1,557
11/11/23 at North Dakota W 73-61 1,423
11/16/23 OREGON L 56-64 2,136
11/20/23 MONTANA L 71-76 523
11/24/23 FRESNO ST. W 55-36 513
11/25/23 NICHOLLS W 63-40 502

* 11/29/23 UTRGV W 63-50 1,712
* 12/02/23 at UT Arlington W 77-48 828

12/08/23 at Arizona St. W 66-59 2,104
12/17/23 at Idaho W 65-63 1,034
12/20/23 at Liberty L 52-65 697
12/27/23 ARIZONA CHRISTIAN W 115-41 462
12/30/23 MIDDLE TENN. W 68-59 623

* 01/04/24 SOUTHERN UTAH W 78-60 467
* 01/06/24 UTAH TECH W 73-48 687
* 01/11/24 at Abilene Christian W 64-55 923
* 01/13/24 at Tarleton St. W 79-47 710
* 01/18/24 at Utah Valley W 78-68 1,183
* 01/20/24 SEATTLE U W 84-73 602
* 01/25/24 SFA L 54-59 568
* 01/27/24 UT ARLINGTON W 70-35 553
* 02/01/24 at Seattle U W 53-40 262
* 02/03/24 UTAH VALLEY W 66-52 2,207
* 02/10/24 at Southern Utah W 77-61 354
* 02/15/24 at Utah Tech W 88-41 522
* 02/17/24 at California Baptist L 65-71 687
* 02/22/24 TARLETON ST. W 62-43 578
* 02/24/24 ABILENE CHRISTIAN W 66-55 537
* 02/29/24 at UTRGV W 66-40 625
* 03/02/24 at SFA L 77-85 1,328
* 03/09/24 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST L 81-85 1,436

03/15/24 vs SFA L 63-66 1,343

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Grand Canyon University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-4   Home: 8-2   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 San Antonio, Trinity 16-16 459 28.7 75-178 .421 11-32 .344 15-18 .833 13 42 55 3.4 50 4 49 39 2 35 176 11.0
24 Brown, Tiarra 16-14 458 28.6 72-124 .581 2-8 .250 27-46 .587 27 57 84 5.3 40 2 24 38 17 24 173 10.8
11 Lane, Olivia 20-20 418 20.9 75-141 .532 1-5 .200 57-74 .770 78 59 137 6.9 53 1 15 34 7 20 208 10.4
22 Holland, Jada 18-18 580 32.2 68-167 .407 10-38 .263 32-45 .711 10 62 72 4.0 32 1 85 41 4 32 178 9.9
34 Evans, Naudia 19-19 651 34.3 54-164 .329 30-96 .313 35-48 .729 3 72 75 3.9 15 0 54 35 4 31 173 9.1
20 Erikstrup, Laura 20-0 211 10.6 53-82 .646 0-1 .000 25-30 .833 26 26 52 2.6 33 1 5 21 4 7 131 6.6
12 Erikstrup, Sydney 20-5 261 13.1 37-81 .457 21-53 .396 23-30 .767 9 41 50 2.5 22 0 17 16 3 10 118 5.9
54 Fano, Shay 19-1 231 12.2 44-89 .494 8-22 .364 11-18 .611 24 31 55 2.9 35 0 10 23 2 7 107 5.6
14 Ostlie, Anna 19-5 292 15.4 15-56 .268 14-52 .269 6-6 1.000 8 28 36 1.9 32 0 10 12 1 7 50 2.6
00 Cooper, Callie 18-2 200 11.1 17-35 .486 5-12 .417 5-10 .500 7 13 20 1.1 14 0 14 12 1 14 44 2.4
15 Simons, McKenna 16-0 121 7.6 8-19 .421 3-11 .273 6-9 .667 6 10 16 1.0 9 0 9 7 0 3 25 1.6
02 Sra, Asha 14-0 102 7.3 7-21 .333 5-15 .333 2-3 .667 3 10 13 0.9 8 0 12 7 1 4 21 1.5
10 Palma, Sydney 13-0 91 7.0 6-21 .286 1-13 .077 4-7 .571 3 4 7 0.5 6 0 14 5 2 7 17 1.3
Total 20 4075 203.8 531-1178 .451 111-358 .310 248-344 .721 249 493 742 37.1 349 9 318 310 48 201 1421 71.05
Opponents 20 4075 203.8 390-1022 .382 104-386 .269 232-330 .703 166 443 609 30.5 328 7 207 375 43 124 1116 55.80

Team Statistics GCU OPP
SCORING 1421 1116
    Points Per Game 71.1 55.8
    Scoring Margin 15.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 531-1178 390-1022
    Field Goal Pct .451 .382
3 POINT FG-ATT 111-358 104-386
    3PT FG Pct .310 .269
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 248-344 232-330
    FT Pct .721 .703
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 11.6
REBOUNDS 742 609
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 30.5
    Rebounds Margin 6.7 –
ASSISTS 318 207
    Assists Per Game 15.9 10.4
TURNOVERS 310 375
    Turnovers Per Game 15.5 18.8
    Turnovers Margin 3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 201 124
    Steals Per Game 10.1 6.2
BLOCKS 48 43
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.2
ATTENDANCE 9,347 7,422
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-935 10-742
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Grand Canyon 377 313 324 371 8 15 1421
Opponents 254 253 295 285 8 4 1116

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/29/23 UTRGV W 63-50 1712
12/02/23 at  UT Arlington W 77-48 828
01/04/24 SOUTHERN UTAH W 78-60 467
01/06/24 UTAH TECH W 73-48 687
01/11/24 at  Abilene Christian W 64-55 923
01/13/24 at  Tarleton St. W 79-47 710
01/18/24 at  Utah Valley W 78-68 1183
01/20/24 SEATTLE U W 84-73 602
01/25/24 SFA L 54-59 568
01/27/24 UT ARLINGTON W 70-35 553
02/01/24 at  Seattle U W 53-40 262
02/03/24 UTAH VALLEY W 66-52 2207
02/10/24 at  Southern Utah W 77-61 354
02/15/24 at  Utah Tech W 88-41 522
02/17/24 at  California Baptist L 65-71 687
02/22/24 TARLETON ST. W 62-43 578
02/24/24 ABILENE CHRISTIAN W 66-55 537
02/29/24 at  UTRGV W 66-40 625
03/02/24 at  SFA L 77-85 1328
03/09/24 CALIFORNIA BAPTIST L 81-85 1436


